

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2218/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2006 in AST No.1743/2006

in WP No.635/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MADAN MOHAN LAKHERA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR HEALTH S.D. ASS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file lengthy list of dates, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.R. Kumar,Adv.

for M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Samanta,Adv.

Mr. D.N. Ray,Adv.

Ms. Sumita Ray, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners, list the petition after one week.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master