

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2218/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2006 AST No.1743/2006  
in WP No.635/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MADAN MOHAN LAKHERA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANDAMAN &amp; NICOBAR HEALTH S.D.ASS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Shubhanshu Padhi, Adv.  
for M/s. Parekh & Co., Advs.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Ray, Adv.  
  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Ms. Upasana Tiwari, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERPlace the petition after three weeks, as it has been  
stated that learned counsel appearing on behalf of the  
respondent is in personal difficulty.[ T.I. Rajput ] [ Savita Sainani ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master