

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2218/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2006 in AST No.
1743/2006 & WP No. 635/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MADAN MOHAN LAKHERA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR HEALTH S.D.ASS.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
AFFIDAVIT, permission to file additional documents, impleadment
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh , Adv
Ms. Binu Tamta , Adv
Mr. D.S. Mahra , Adv
Ms. Nidhi , Adv

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv .
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Dobia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Balasubramaniam, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. Surjit Samanta, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv .
Mr. Lokesh K Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Upasana Nath, Adv .

..2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for Respondent No. 31
namely Director, Health Services, Andaman &
Nicobar Administration, Port Blair on the
basis of communication received, seeks three

weeks' time for further instruction.

List after three weeks'.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master