

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2218/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2006 in WP No. 635/2006  
& AST No. 1743/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MADAN MOHAN LAKHERA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR HEALTH S.D.ASS.&ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for directions,impleadment,permission to file  
additional documents,permission to file additional affidavit and  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.  
M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Surjit Samanta, Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.  
Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta , Adv

Mr. R. Balasubramanium, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. P. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra , Adv.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh , Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Sarkar, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi , Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard both sides.

It is brought to our notice that an affidavit has  
been filed by Andaman and Nicobar Administration  
supporting the case as made out by the Andaman & Nicobar  
Health Services Doctors Association in the review  
petition before the High Court at Calcutta sitting in  
Circuit Bench at Port Blair. In view of the same, no  
adjudication is required in this special leave petition.  
The special leave petition is disposed of accordingly.

I.A. for impleadment is rejected.

The A&N Administration/Ministry of Health,  
Government of India granted twelve weeks time to  
implement the statement made in the affidavit filed  
before the Central Administrative Tribunal at Calcutta,  
Circuit Bench, Port Blair. In view of the same, the  
contempt petition pending therein stands closed.

The direction for payment of cost of Rs. 10,000/-  
to the Doctors Association is deleted.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.P.A.

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master